
 

 
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

S
ta

te
 o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a 
– 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f 
C

or
po

ra
ti

on
s 

ALAN S. WEINGER 
Deputy Commissioner 
JUDY L. HARTLEY (CA BAR NO. 110628) 
Senior Corporations Counsel  
Department of Corporations 
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 
Telephone: (213) 576-7604  Fax: (213) 576-7181  
 

 
 

 

Attorneys for Complainant 

 BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 

In the Matter of the Accusation of THE 
CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS 
COMMISSIONER, 
 
  Complainant, 
 
 vs. 
 
STAR ESCROW CO., INC., CAROLE A. 
WORRELL aka CAROLYN A. WORRELL, 
ELISA WORRELL, and MARIA GOMEZ aka 
MARIA ALEJANDRE, 
 

Respondents.   

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

File Nos.:  963-0288 
 
NOTICE OF EFFECTIVENESS OF ORDER 
REVOKING ESCROW AGENT’S LICENSE  

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Order Revoking Escrow Agent’s License issued by the 

California Corporations Commissioner against Star Escrow Co., on June 10, 2009, a copy of which 

is attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, became effective on March 13, 2012, the date of 

termination of the limited conservatorship of Star Escrow Co., Inc.   

 Dated: March 13, 2012 
Los Angeles, CA 

    
       

 JAN LYNN OWEN  
 California Corporations Commissioner 

          
         _____________________________ 
           

                  

By
   Alan S. Weinger 
   Deputy Commissioner 


	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS
	   Los Angeles, CA      California Corporations Commissioner


