1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	ALAN S. WEINGER Deputy Commissioner JUDY L. HARTLEY (CA BAR NO. 110628) Senior Corporations Counsel Department of Corporations 320 West 4 th Street, Ste. 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 Telephone: (213) 576-7604 Fax: (213) 576-7181 Attorneys for Complainant BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS
9	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 	In the Matter of the Accusation of THE) File Nos.: 963-0288 CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS) COMMISSIONER,) NOTICE OF EFFECTIVENESS OF ORDER REVOKING ESCROW AGENT'S LICENSE Complainant,) vs.) STAR ESCROW CO., INC., CAROLE A.) WORRELL aka CAROLYN A. WORRELL,) ELISA WORRELL, and MARIA GOMEZ aka) MARIA ALEJANDRE,) Respondents.)
21 22 23	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Order Revoking Escrow Agent's License issued by the California Corporations Commissioner against Star Escrow Co., on June 10, 2009, a copy of which is attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, became effective on March 13, 2012, the date of termination of the limited conservatorship of Star Escrow Co., Inc.
24	Dated: March 13, 2012 JAN LYNN OWEN
25	Los Angeles, CA California Corporations Commissioner
26	By
27	Alan S. Weinger
28	Deputy Commissioner